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Surt H. C. DASAPPA: Is it not a fact that this fall is due to not allowing sufficient exports?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: It is likely, but in permitting or not permitting exports, we have to take many factors into consideration.

Dr. P. C. MITRA: May 1 know,
Sir, if in the advertisements of vanaspati it is said that vanaspati contains vitamin A? If so, may I also know in what ingredient this vitamin A is contained?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: Sir, we are dealing here with the prices of vanaspati. 1 do not have the scientific composition of it.
Dr. P. C. MITRA: But in the advertisements about vanaspati it is said that wvanaspati contains vitamin A. So I want to know in what intagredient of vanaspatz this v1tamm
A is present?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: Sir, I am not able to give a specific answer to this question. I do not have the information. -

Dr. Snarmvart SEETA PARMA-NAND: In order to control the price of vanaspati, may 1 know, Sir, whether the Government are contemplating a vanaspati factory of their own?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: No, there is no such proposal before Government,

Surimati VIOLET ALVA: In view of the fact that today almost the whole country is using vanaspati, does not Government think it necessary to keep a strict check on its price to see that it does not go up so high?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: I am afraid we would be going from the devil to the deep sea if we interfered too much with the prices.

Dr. P. C. MITRA: Is it not a fact that vitamin A does not exist in the vegetable kingdom?
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Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: We are dealing not with the vegetable kingdom, but with an article produced in a factory.
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+[INSTITUTTIONS VISITED BY SUGARCANE
TECHNOLOGISTS

*268. SnamimaTi SAVITRY DEVI
NIGAM: Will the Minister for Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of institutions which were visited by the delegates to the Ninth Congress of the International Society of Sugarcane Technologists held recently in India; and

'.(b) the expenditure incurred by Government in this connection?] i[Tee MINISTER ror AGRICUL-TURE (Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH): (a)
Twelve. The delegates also visited 10 sugar factories and the sugarcane farms attached to them.

rEnglish translation.
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(b) the Government have not borne any expenditure in connection with the Congress. The Indian Central Sugarcane Committee, however, contributed Rs. 50,000 towards this expenditure.]
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SRl JASWANT SINGH: From what other countries did the delegates come here to take part in this Ninth

Congress of the International Society of Sugarcane Technologists?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: From every sugar producing country; I do not have the list of all those countries with me here, but a very large number, probably representatives and delegates from more than two dozen countries came.
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1[{FrRee SoIL TESTING SERVICE

*269. SHr1 NAWAB SINGH
CHAUHAN: Will the Minister for Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state: ..

(a) whether it is a fact that a free soil testing service financed by the Centre is proposed to be started in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, what is the scheme in this regard and when it will be implemented;

(c) whether the scheme will be implemented in other States also; and

(d) if so, what is expenditure to be
same?]
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